Data sheet

Competence on Track

4-axled coil transport wagon

Type: Sghmmn model 197-1 / Sgmmns model 197

Type:

model:

Number of axles:
Length over buffers:

Loading length:

Distance between bogie pivots:

Average net weight:
Maximum payload:
Axle load:
Approval:

Brake system:

Characteristics:

Sghmmn
197-1

4 axles
14,190 mm
12,800 mm
9,150 mm
25,500 kg
94,500 kg
30t

Factory traffic

KE-GP - A (K) -

front wall panels

127

Sgmmns
197

4 axles
14,190 mm
12,800 mm
9,150 mm
25,500 kg
64,500 kg
2251

TEN

KE - GP - A (K) -

Removable coil supports, retractable container ports, foldable

12”
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