

4-axled coil transport wagon

Type: Sghmmn model 197-1 / Sgmmns model 197



Type:	Sghmmn	Sgmmns
model:	197-1	197
Number of axles:	4 axles	4 axles
Length over buffers:	14,190 mm	14,190 mm
Loading length:	12,800 mm	12,800 mm
Distance between bogie pivots:	9,150 mm	9,150 mm
Average net weight:	25,500 kg	25,500 kg
Maximum payload:	94,500 kg	64,500 kg
Axle load:	30 t	22.5 t
Approval:	Factory traffic	TEN
Brake system:	KE – GP – A (K) – 12”	KE – GP – A (K) – 12”
Characteristics:	Removable coil supports, retractable container ports, foldable front wall panels	